1
®
X60008B-41, X60008C-41, X60008D-41
FN8142.1Data Sheet May 24, 2006
Precision 4.096V FGA™ Voltage
Reference
FEATURES
• Output Voltage: 4.096V

VOUT Voltage Reference Output Connection
DNC Do Not Connect; Internal Connection – Must Be Left Floating
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING VOUT (V) GRADE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
X60008BIS8-41* X60008B I41 4.096 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008BIS8Z-41* (Note) X60008B ZI41 4.096 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X60008CIS8-41* X60008C I41 4.096 ±0.5mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008CIS8Z-41* (Note) X60008C ZI41 4.096 ±0.5mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X60008DIS8-41* X60008D I41 4.096 ±1.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008DIS8Z-41* (Note) X60008D ZI41 4.096 ±1.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
*Add "T1" suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate